
Monthly Mini’s™ Series #4
Mini-of-the-Month program

Participating Shops (listed by state/province)
S/P City Shop Phone Email Website
AB Edmonton Earthly Goods 780-433-7179 pahansen@telus.net www.earthlygoodsquilting.com

AB Edmonton Sew Divine 780-476-8877 pat@sewdivine.ca www.sewdivine.ca

AK Anchorage Seams Like Home 907-677-8790 akseams@yahoo.com www.akseamslikehome.com

AZ Lake Havasu City Material Obsession 928-505-3612 amaterialobsession@frontier.com

CA Portola Homestead Fabrics 530-832-0446 loriwake@sbcglobal.net www.creativepatches.com

CA Nipomo Creative Patches & Sewing 805-929-3704 patti@creativepatches.com www.creativepatches.com

CA San Mateo Always Quilting 650-458-8580 info@alwaysquiltingonline.come www.alwaysquiltingonline.com

CA Montrose Quilt ‘N’ Things 818-957-2287 linda@quiltnthings.com www.quiltnthings.com

CA Sacramento Quilters’ Corner 916-366-6136 quilterscorner@sbcglobal.net www.quilterscornersac.com

CO Colorado Springs Ruth’s  Stitchery 888-591-8803 rstitchery@pcisys.net www.ruthsstitchery.com

CT Berlin Lisa’s Clover Hill Quilts 860-828-9325 lisa@cloverhillquilts.com www.cloverhillquilts.com

FL Orlando Quilter’s Cove 407-894-8333 info@quilterscoveofcfl.com www.quilterscoveofcfl.com

FL Punta Gorda Sandy’s Quilt Shop 941-255-1117 sandysquiltshop@yahoo.com

IA Decorah Pine Needles Quilt Shop 563-382-4646 connie@pnqs.net www.pnqs.net

IA Jesup Merry’s Stitchins 319-827-6703 merrys@jtt.net www.merrysstitchins.com

IL Jacksonville Times Square Sewing Complex 217-245-5445 timessquare@mchsi.com www.timessquaresewing.com

IL Washington Peddler’s Way Quilt Co. 309-444-7667 pwqc@mtco.com www.peddlersway.com

IN Muncie Cotton Candy Quilt Shoppe 765-254-1584 info@cottoncandyquiltshoppe.com www.cottoncandyquiltshoppe.com

IN Wakarusa Jeanette’s Fabric 574-862-4207 jeanette@jeanettesfabric.com www.jeanettesfabric.com

IN South Bend Erica’s Craft & Sewing Center 574-233-3112 tbclub@ericas.com www.ericas.com

IN Greensburg Tree City Stitches 812-222-0920 quilter@treecitystitches.com www.treecitystitches.com

Ks Eudora Quilting Bits & Pieces 785-542-2080 bitsnpieces@sunflower.com www.eudoraquiltshop.com

LA Mandeville Bright Hopes Quilting 985-845-9554 brighthopes1@bellsouth.net www.brighthopesquilting.com

MD Hagerstown Traditions at the White Swan 301-733-9130 whiteswan@myactv.net www.whiteswanquilt.com

MI East Tawas Cotton Patch Quilt Shoppe 989-362-6779 cottonpatch@hughes.net www.cottonpatchfabrics.com

MI East Leroy Quilt ‘N Go 269-979-2347 ruth@quiltngo.com www.quiltngo.com

MI Saginaw Quilted Cottage 989-790-3123 2larsens@sbcglobal.net www.quiltedcottage.net

MI Howell Wendy’s Simple Stitches 517-545-0555 wendyward1969@sbcglobal.net www.wendyssimplestitches.com

MN Cloquet Quilted Dog 218-879-3577 mktmct@hotmail.com

MN Silver Bay Behind the Seams 218-226-3390 behindtheseamsquiltshop@hughes.net

MN New London Flying Goose Quilt Shop 320-354-3535 flyinggoose@tds.net www.flyinggoosequiltshop.com

MN White Bear Lake Rosebud’s Cottage 651-426-1885 rbcottage@qwest.net www.rosebuds-cottage.com

MN Eagan Quilt Cove 651-452-8891 www.quiltcove.com

MN Chisholm Quilt Shop of Chisholm 218-254-1700 qsochisholm1001@qwestoffice.net www.quiltshopofchisholm.com

MN Wahkon Country Caboose 320-495-3658 ccquilting3@hotmail.com

MN White Bear Lake Bear Patch Quilting Co. 651-429-1039 bearpqc@aol.com www.bearpatchquilting.com

MO Mexico Mexico Sewing Center 573-581-2047 mexicosew@sbcglobal.net www.mexicosewingcenter.com

MT Deer Lodge Quilter’s Corner, Etc. 877-646-3096 quiltsinmontana@yahoo.com www.quiltsinmontana.com

MT Shelby Quilt With Class 406-434-5801 qwc@3rivers.net

NC Gastonia Sew Much Fun 704-824-1961 mmunnell@carolina.rr.com www.sewmuchfun4you.com

ND Mayville Faye’s Henhouse Quilts 701-786-3790

NH Barrington Little Lamb Quilt Shop 603-664-6711 mary@littlelambshop.com www.littlelambshop.com

NH Claremont Four Pines Quilting 603-543-3311 becky@fourpinesquilting.com www.fourpinesquilting.com

NJ River Edge Cozy Quilt Shoppe 201-483-3775 denise@cozyquilter.com www.cozyquilter.com

NJ Forked River Quilting in Possibilities 609-242-0033 deb@quiltingposs.com www.quiltingposs.com

NL Marystown Thimblebox 709-279-0326 sherrilee-dodge@hotmail.com

NT Yellowknife Quilter’s Getaway 867-920-2935 quiltersgetaway2@theedge.ca
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NY Glens Falls Adirondak Quilts 518-615-0134 info@adirondackquilts.com www.adirondakquilts.com

NY Central Square AGR Sewing Machine Sales & Ser-
vice

315-676-7737 agrsewing@aol.com www.agrsewing.com

NY Webster Cafe Sewciety Quilts 585-749-8626 judy@cafesewcietyquilts.com www.cafesewcietyquilts.com

OH North Olmstead Anna’s Sewing Center 440-716-8884 annassewingcenter@att.net

OH Sylvania Sonflower Quilts & Gifts 419-885-4438 kwalch@sonflowerquilts.com www.sonflowerquilts.com

ON Allison Lilac Lane Quilts 705-435-2749 liz@lilaclanequilts.com www.lilaclanequilts.com

ON Windsor Quilting Confections 519-250-8888 sue@quiltingconfections.com www.quiltingconfections.com

ON Kenora Quilter’s Quarters 807-467-8865 quiltersquarters@kmts.ca www.quiltersquarterskenora.com

ON West Lorne Heather Bell’s Sewing Studio 519 768-1284 mydyestudio@aim.com www.heatherbellsewing.com

PA Danville Rose of Sharin’ Quilt Shop 570-275-1005 www.roseofsharinquiltshop.com

PA New Britain Byrne Sewing Connection 215-230-9411 cathy@byrnesewing.com www.byrnesewing.com

SC Garden City Quilters Cottage 843-651-4004 qcottage@sccoast.net www.quilterscottagesc.com

SC Greenville Viking Says Sew ‘n Quilt 864-286-9507 vikingsewnquilt@aol.com

SK Regina Northgate Sewing Centre 306-569-1552 hcluetke@sasktel.net www.peachtreequiltshop.com

TN Sevierville Machine Quilting by Iva 865-428-8008 ivasquilts@bellsouth.net

TN Maryville Pappy’s Quilting Place 865-980-0950 pappysquiltingplace@gmail.com

TX Dallas Quilters Connection 214-343-1440 info@quilters-connection.com www.quilters-connection.com

TX El Campo Cedar Chest Quilt Shoppe 979-578-8929 info@cedarchestquiltshoppe.
com

www.cedarchestquiltshoppe.com

TX Nederland The Fabric Store 409-729-5288 jenny@thefabricstoreonline.com www.thefabricstoreonline.com

TX Midlothian Quilts ‘n More 972-723-8669 quiltsnmore2000@yahoo.com www.quiltsnmore.biz

TX Van Alstyne Alford Inn Quilt Shop 903-482-6688 alfordinn@aol.com www.alfordinn.com

TX Lewisville Quilt Country 972-436-7022 www.quiltcountry.com

TX Humble It’s A Stitch 281-446-4999 susanpeterman@earthlink.net www.itsastitchonline.com

TX Missouri City Little Stitches Sewing Center 281-403-1564 littlestitchessewing@yahoo.com www.littlestitchessewing.com

VA Portzmouth Sew E-Z 757-488-9449 info@sewe-z.com www.sewe-z.com

VA Winchester The Scrappy Apple 540-665-1770 kelly.bova@yahoo.com

VA Woodbridge Sew Special Studio 703-497-0384 sewspecialstudio@aol.com www.sewspecialstudio.com

WA Spokane Quilt Patch Lane 509-467-0133 gail@quiltpatchlane.com www.quiltpatchlane.com

WA Spokane A Quilt Cottage 509-891-6624 crrhumphrey@yahoo.com

WA Shelton Annies Quilt Shoppe 360-427-6164 annie@anniesquiltshoppe.com www.anniesquiltshoppe.com

WA Shelton Sue’s Stitch In Time 360-427-6164 annie@gajadhar.com www.suesstitchintime.com

WA Wenatchee Attic Window Quillt Shoppe 509-888-2006 atticwindow@nwi.net www.theatticwindowquilt-
shoppe.com

WI Racine Sew ‘n Save/Elmwood Fabric Gallery 262-554-6445 sns-fabric@tds.net www.sewnsaveracine.com

WI Stoughton Saving Thyme 608-877-0075 gstehley@choiceonemail.com www.savingthyme.net

WI Menomonee Falls The Quilted Basket 262-251-8791 thequiltedbasket@sbcglobal.net www.thequiltedbasket.com

WI Eau Claire The Calico Shoppe 715-834-9990 dan@calicoshoppe.com www.calicoshoppe.com

WI Neillsville Heart 2 Hands Quilt Shop LLC 715-743-2284 heart2hands@tds.net www.heart2hands.net

WI Green Bay My Favorite Quilt Shop 920-965-2085 jana@favoritequiltshop.com www.favoritequiltshop.com

WI Tigerton Pinery Patches 715-535-2277 pinery_patches@frontiernet.net www.pinerypatches.com

WY Sheridan The Quilters’ Fix 307-674-0558 quiltersfix@fiberpipe.net www.quiltersfix.com


